Numbering rules and meanings...................................................................... 01
Structure type of ball screw ............................................................................ 02
Lead accuracy of ball screw........................................................................... 03
Shape and postion tolerance of mounting datum plane of ball screw............ 04
Applicable accuracy grade of various machines ........................................... 05
Parameter calculation and selection of ball screw ......................................... 06
FSDC compact high speed precision ball screw............................................ 07
FSDC compact high speed precision ball screw............................................ 09

d1
Bottom
diameter
of screw
d
Steel ball
diameter
Dw 2
Number
of cycles
n    Kc
Dynamic load
Ca kN
Static load
Coa kN N/μm
FSIC1204-3 12 4 11.3 2.381 9.5 3 4.2 7.3 138.0
16 4 15.3 2.381 13.5 3 5.2 11.0 188.0FSIC1604-3
FSIC1605-3 16 5 15.5 3.5 12.9 3 8.1 14.6 184.0
FSIC2004L-3 20 4 19.3 2.381 17.5 3 5.8 14.0 225.0
FSIC2004R-3 20 4 19.1 3 16.9 3 7.6 16.5 220.0
FSIC2005-3 20 5 19.5 3.5 16.9 3 9.5 19.8 229.0
FSIC2504-3 25 4 24.1 3 21.9 3 8.8 22.3 270.0
FSIC2505-3 25 5 24.5 3.5 21.9 3 10.6 25.1 273.0
FSIC2506-3 25 6 23.9 3.969 20.9 3 12.3 27.2 273.0
FSIC3204-3 32 4 31.1 3 28.9 3 9.9 29.1 324.0
FSIC3204-5 32 4 31.1 3 28.9 5 15.4 48.5 530.0
FSIC3205-3 32 5 31.5 3.5 28.9 3 12.3 34.3 341.0
FSIC3205-5 32 5 31.5 3.5 28.9 5 19.1 57.2 557.0
32 6 30.9 3.969 27.9 3 14.3 37.3 343.0 FSIC3206-3
FSIC3206-5 32 6 30.9 3.969 27.9 5 22.2 62.2 560.0
FSIC3208-3 32 8 30.6 5 26.9 3 19.2 45.8 354.0
FSIC3208-5 32 8 30.6 5 26.9 5 29.9 76.3 577.0
32 10 31 5.953 26.5 3 23.9 53.4 363.0 FSIC3210-3
FSIC3210-5 32 10 31 5.953 26.5 5 37.1 89.0 593.0
FSIC4005-3 40 5 39.5 3.5 36.9 3 13.4 42.3 391.0
FSIC4005-5 40 5 39.5 3.5 36.9 5 20.8 70.5 639.0
19 20
Precision ball screw Jingpeng Machinery & Equipment (Shanghai) Co.,ltd
Note:
1) KC is the theoretical calculation value when the preload FP is 0.1Ca

d1
Bottom
diameter
of screw
d
Steel ball
diameter
Dw 2
Number
of cycles
n            Kc
Dynamic load
Ca kN
Static load
Coa kN N/μm
FSIC6308-4 63 8 61 5 57.3 4 34.3 129.4 787.0
FSIC6308-5 63 8 61 5 57.3 5 41.6 161.7 975.0
FSIC6310-4 63 10 61 7.144 55.7 4 71.7 244.5 999.0
FSIC6310-5 63 10 61 7.144 55.7 5 86.8 305.6 1237.0
FSIC6312-4 63 12 61 7.144 55.8 4 71.6 244.4 1025.0
FSIC6312-5 63 12 61 7.144 55.8 5 86.8 305.4 1270.0
FSIC6316-4 63 16 61 10 53.8 4 112.5 338.5 1106.0
FSIC6316-5 63 16 61 10 53.8 5 136.4 423.1 1370.0
FSIC6320-4 63 20 61 10 53.8 4 112.3 337.9 1126.0
FSIC6320-5 63 20 61 10 53.8 5 136.0 422.3 1395.0
FSIC8010-4 80 10 78 7.144 72.7 4 81.4 325.8 1151.0
FSIC8010-5 80 10 78 7.144 72.7 5 98.6 407.3 1427.0
FSIC8012-4 80 12 78 7.144 72.7 4 81.4 325.7 1232.0
80 12 78 7.144 72.7 5 98.6 407.2 1527.0 FSIC8012-5
FSIC8016-4 80 16 78 10 70.8 4 122.9 419.6 1284.0
FSIC8016-5 80 16 78 10 70.8 5 148.8 524.5 1591.0
FSIC8020-4 80 20 78 10 70.8 4 122.7 419.1 1314.0
FSIC8020-5 80 20 78 10 70.8 5 148.6 523.9 1627.0
100 16 97 10 89.8 4 137.4 539.2 1506.0 FSIC10016-4
FSIC10016-5 100 16 97 10 89.8 5 166.5 674.0 1866.0
FSIC10020-4 100 20 97 10 89.8 4 137.3 538.8 1552.0
FSIC10020-5 100 20 97 10 89.8 5 166.3 673.6 1924.0
FSIC12016-5 120 16 117 10 109.8 5 181.0 824.0 2083.0
FSIC12016-7 120 16 117 10 109.8 7 241.7 1153.6 2880.0
FSIC12020-5 120 20 117 10 109.8 5 180.8 823.6 2166.0
FSIC12020-7 120 20 117 10 109.8 7 241.5 1153.0 2993.0
23 24
Precision ball screw Jingpeng Machinery & Equipment (Shanghai) Co.,ltd
Note:
1) KC is the theoretical calculation value when the preload FP is 0.1Ca

diameter
of screw
d1
Steel ball
diameter
Dw
Bottom
diameter
of screw
d2
Number
of cycles
n Kc
Dynamic load
Ca kN N/μm
FDIS2004L-3 20 4 19.3 2.381 17.5 3 5.8 14.0 372.0
FDIS2004R-3 20 4 19.1 3 16.9 3 7.6 16.5 363.0
FDIS2005-3 20 5 19.5 3.5 16.9 3 9.5 19.8 385.0
FDIS2505-3 25 5 24.5 3.5 21.9 3 10.6 25.1 462.0
FDIS2506-3 25 6 23.9 3.969 20.9 3 12.3 27.2 458.0
FDIS3205-3 32 5 31.5 3.5 28.9 3 12.3 34.3 585.0
FDIS3206-3 32 6 30.9 3.969 27.9 3 14.3 37.3 581.0
FDIS4006-3 40 6 38.9 3.969 35.9 3 15.9 47.6 695.0
FDIS4008-3 40 8 38.6 5 34.9 3 21.7 59.3 720.0
FDIS4010-3 40 10 39.5 7.144 34.3 3 45.1 114.4 946.0
FDIS4012-3 40 12 38 7.144 32.7 3 57.7 152.3 1029.0
FDIS5006-4 50 6 49 3.969 46 4 22.6 81.6 1098.0
FDIS5008-4 50 8 49 5 45.3 4 30.8 100.6 1138.0
FDIS5010-4 50 10 49 7.144 43.8 4 64.6 193.5 1480.0
FDIS5012-4 50 12 49 7.144 43.8 4 64.5 193.3 1492.0
FDIS6308-4 63 8 61 5 57.3 4 34.3 129.4 1354.0
FDIS6310-4 63 10 61 7.144 55.7 4 71.7 244.5 1756.0
FDIS6312-4 63 12 61 7.144 55.8 4 71.6 244.4 1775.0
FDIS8010-4 80 10 78 7.144 72.7 4 81.4 325.8 2156.0
FDIS8012-4 80 12 78 7.144 72.7 4 81.4 325.7 2189.0

of screw
d1
Bottom
diameter
of screw
d
Steel ball
diameter
Dw 2
Dynamic load
Number
of cycles
n Ca kN Kc
Static load
Coa kN N/μm
FDIC1204-3 12 4 11.3 2.381 9.5 3 4.2 7.3 226.0
FDIC1604-3 16 4 15.3 2.381 13.5 3 5.2 11.0 311.0
FDIC1605-3 16 5 15.5 3.5 12.9 3 8.1 14.6 303.0
FDIC2004L-3 20 4 19.3 2.381 17.5 3 5.8 14.0 377.0
FDIC2004R-3 20 4 19.1 3 16.9 3 7.6 16.5 367.0
FDIC2005-3 20 5 19.5 3.5 16.9 3 9.5 19.8 384.0
FDIC2504-3 25 4 24.1 3 21.9 3 8.8 22.3 461.0
FDIC2505-3 25 5 24.5 3.5 21.9 3 10.6 25.1 460.0
FDIC2506-3 25 6 23.9 3.969 20.9 3 12.3 27.2 455.0
FDIC3204-3 32 4 31.1 3 28.9 3 9.9 29.1 562.0
FDIC3204-5 32 4 31.1 3 28.9 5 15.4 48.5 917.0
FDIC3205-3 32 5 31.5 3.5 28.9 3 12.3 34.3 585.0
FDIC3205-5 32 5 31.5 3.5 28.9 5 19.1 57.2 953.0
FDIC3206-3 32 6 30.9 3.969 27.9 3 14.3 37.3 581.0
FDIC3206-5 32 6 30.9 3.969 27.9 5 22.2 62.2 947.0
FDIC3208-3 32 8 30.6 5 26.9 3 19.2 45.8 592.0
FDIC3208-5 32 8 30.6 5 26.9 5 29.9 76.3 965.0
FDIC3210-3 32 10 31 5.953 26.5 3 23.9 53.4 601.0
FDIC3210-5 32 10 31 5.953 26.5 5 37.1 89.0 978.0
FDIC4005-3 40 5 39.5 3.5 36.9 3 13.4 42.3 681.0
FDIC4005-5 40 5 39.5 3.5 36.9 5 20.8 70.5 1110.0
33 34
Precision ball screw Jingpeng Machinery & Equipment (Shanghai) Co.,ltd
Note:
1) KC is the theoretical calculation value when the preload FP is 0.1Ca

diameter
of screw
d1
Bottom
diameter
of screw
d
Steel ball
diameter
Dw 2
Number
of cycles
n    Kc
Dynamic load
Ca kN N/μm
FDIC4006-3 40 6 38.9 3.969 35.9 3 15.9 47.6 695.0
FDIC4006-5 40 6 38.9 3.969 35.9 5 24.6 79.3 1132.0
FDIC4008-3 40 8 38.6 5 34.9 3 21.7 59.3 723.0
FDIC4008-5 40 8 38.6 5 34.9 5 33.7 98.8 1179.0
FDIC4010-3 40 10 39.5 7.144 34.3 3 45.1 114.4 943.0
FDIC4010-5 40 10 39.5 7.144 34.3 5 70.0 190.7 1537.0
FDIC4012-3 40 12 38 7.144 32.7 3 57.7 152.3 1248.0
FDIC4012-5 40 12 38 7.144 32.7 5 69.9 190.4 1545.0
FDIC5005-3 50 5 49 3.5 46.4 3 14.8 54.2 810.0
FDIC5005-5 50 5 49 3.5 46.4 5 23.0 90.3 1322.0
FDIC5006-3 50 6 49 3.969 46 3 17.6 61.2 831.0
FDIC5006-5 50 6 49 3.969 46 5 27.4 102.0 1357.0
FDIC5008-3 50 8 49 5 45.3 3 24.1 75.5 864.0
FDIC5008-5 50 8 49 5 45.3 5 37.3 125.8 1408.0
FDIC5010-3 50 10 49 7.144 43.8 3 50.5 145.1 1125.0
FDIC5010-5 50 10 49 7.144 43.8 5 78.3 241.8 1587.0
FDIC5012-4 50 12 49 7.144 43.8 4 64.5 193.3 1492.0
FDIC5012-5 50 12 49 7.144 43.8 5 78.2 241.6 1847.0

diameter
of screw
d1
Bottom
diameter
of screw
d
Steel ball
diameter
Dw 2
Number
of cycles
n      Kc
Dynamic load
Ca kN N/μm
FDIC6308-4 63 8 61 5 57.3 4 34.3 129.4 1370.0
FDIC6308-5 63 8 61 5 57.3 5 41.6 161.7 1697.0
FDIC6310-4 63 10 61 7.144 55.7 4 71.7 244.5 1756.0
FDIC6310-5 63 10 61 7.144 55.7 5 86.8 305.6 2174.0
FDIC6312-4 63 12 61 7.144 55.8 4 71.6 244.4 1775.0
FDIC6312-5 63 12 61 7.144 55.8 5 86.8 305.4 2198.0
FDIC6316-4 63 16 61 10 53.8 4 112.5 338.5 1877.0
FDIC6316-5 63 16 61 10 53.8 5 136.4 423.1 2324.0
FDIC6320-4 63 20 61 10 53.8 4 112.3 337.9 1888.0
FDIC6320-5 63 20 61 10 53.8 5 136.0 422.3 2337.0
FDIC8010-4 80 10 78 7.144 72.7 4 81.4 325.8 2123.0
FDIC8010-5 80 10 78 7.144 72.7 5 98.6 407.3 2629.0
FDIC8012-4 80 12 78 7.144 72.7 4 81.4 325.7 2189.0
FDIC8012-5 80 12 78 7.144 72.7 5 98.6 407.2 2710.0
FDIC8016-4 80 16 78 10 70.8 4 122.9 419.6 2201.0
FDIC8016-5 80 16 78 10 70.8 5 148.8 524.5 2723.0
FDIC8020-4 80 20 78 10 70.8 4 122.7 419.1 2220.0
FDIC8020-5 80 20 78 10 70.8 5 148.6 523.9 2747.0
FDIC10016-4 100 16 97 10 89.8 4 137.4 539.2 2639.0
FDIC10016-5 100 16 97 10 89.8 5 166.5 674.0 3268.0
FDIC10020-4 100 20 97 10 89.8 4 137.3 538.8 2672.0
FDIC10020-5 100 20 97 10 89.8 5 166.3 673.6 3309.0
FDIC12016-5 120 16 117 10 109.8 5 181.0 824.0 3747.0
FDIC12016-7 120 16 117 10 109.8 7 241.7 1153.6 5170.0
FDIC12020-5 120 20 117 10 109.8 5 180.8 823.6 3810.0
FDIC12020-7 120 20 117 10 109.8 7 241.5 1153.0 5256.0
37 38
Precision ball screw Jingpeng Machinery & Equipment (Shanghai) Co.,ltd
Note:
1) KC is the theoretical calculation value when the preload FP is 0.1Ca